NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1452 1
Engineering Bulletin Vertical Surface Mount Type
Aluminum Electrolytic CapacitorsNo.759C / Sep.2008
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
@Endurance : 5,000 hours at 105C
@Rated voltage range : 6.3 to 50V
@Nominal capacitance range : 0.1 to 1,000MF
@Suitable for high reliability products

50V
2
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM?DIMENSIONS [mm]
?STANDARD RATINGS
?MARKING
F
D
P
0.
5
LP0.3 (Note)
0.3max. AP0.2
W
C
P
0.
2
B
P
0.
2
P
Note : LP0.5 for HA0 and JA0
Size code
D73
E73
F73
F90
HA0
JA0
D
4
5
6.3
6.3
8
10
L
7.0
7.0
7.0
8.7
10.0
10.0
A
4.3
5.3
6.6
6.6
8.3
10.3
B
4.3
5.3
6.6
6.6
8.3
10.3
C
5.1
5.9
7.2
7.2
9.0
11.0
W
0.5 to 0.8
0.5 to 0.8
0.5 to 0.8
0.5 to 0.8
0.7 to 1.1
0.7 to 1.1
P

E
35
V
50
H
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF) Size code tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105c,
120Hz)
Part No.
6.3
22 D73 0.32 22 EMLD6R3ADA220MD73G
47 E73 0.32 36 EMLD6R3ADA470ME73G
100 F73 0.32 60 EMLD6R3ADA101MF73G
220 F90 0.32 101 EMLD6R3ADA221MF90G
330 HA0 0.32 160 EMLD6R3ADA331MHA0G
1,000 JA0 0.32 313 EMLD6R3ADA102MJA0G
10
33 E73 0.28 35 EMLD100ADA330ME73G
220 HA0 0.28 141 EMLD100ADA221MHA0G
16
10 D73 0.26 18 EMLD160ADA100MD73G
22 E73 0.26 30 EMLD160ADA220ME73G
47 F73 0.26 50 EMLD160ADA470MF73G
100 F90 0.26 81 EMLD160ADA101MF90G
470 JA0 0.26 254 EMLD160ADA471MJA0G
25
33 F73 0.16 48 EMLD250ADA330MF73G
47 F90 0.16 63 EMLD250ADA470MF90G
100 HA0 0.16 116 EMLD250ADA101MHA0G
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF) Size code tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105c,
120Hz)
Part No.
35
0.1 D73 0.14 1.0 EMLD350ADAR10MD73G
0.22 D73 0.14 2.6 EMLD350ADAR22MD73G
0.33 D73 0.14 3.2 EMLD350ADAR33MD73G
0.47 D73 0.14 3.8 EMLD350ADAR47MD73G
1.0 D73 0.14 6.2 EMLD350ADA1R0MD73G
2.2 D73 0.14 11 EMLD350ADA2R2MD73G
3.3 D73 0.14 14 EMLD350ADA3R3MD73G
4.7 D73 0.14 15 EMLD350ADA4R7MD73G
4.7 E73 0.14 19 EMLD350ADA4R7ME73G
10 E73 0.14 25 EMLD350ADA100ME73G
10 F73 0.14 30 EMLD350ADA100MF73G
22 F73 0.14 42 EMLD350ADA220MF73G
22 F90 0.14 49 EMLD350ADA220MF90G
33 F90 0.14 57 EMLD350ADA330MF90G
220 JA0 0.14 216 EMLD350ADA221MJA0G
50
33 HA0 0.14 77 EMLD500ADA330MHA0G
47 HA0 0.14 92 EMLD500ADA470MHA0G
100 JA0 0.14 151 EMLD500ADA101MJA0G